Wall Arcos™
W-AI-5600
Wall-Mounted Asymmetric Indirect
Product Description
Wall-mounted arcuate shaped extruded aluminum
luminaire which complements Litecontrol’s Arcos
pendants. UL Listed. Cradle to Cradle Certified.CM
revised 7/12/2010
Ordering Guide
1. Row information, including desired fixture lengths?
2. Lamp type?   3. Ballast options?  4. White, LiteColor, or special color?
5. Controls solutions?  6. Other options?  7. 120 or 277 volt?
56
Ballast Options
Specify in place of ELB10 or LP/ELB, contact factory for availability:
DA/MK7	 Advance Mark VII dimming ballast
DL/ECO	 Lutron ECO-10 dimming ballast
DO/HEL	 Osram Sylvania dimming ballast
LPD/D10	 Low-profile dimming electronic ballast (T8, T5, 4’ and 8’ T5HO)
LPD/ECO	 Low-profile Lutron ECO-10 dimming electronic ballast
Tandem Wiring & Circuiting Options
1CWQ  Fixture is wired with a single-circuit so that all lamps are
   switched together.
TW-2CWQ	 Fixtures wired with two circuits. 2-lamp in cross section fixtures, the
fixture is wired such that the inline lamps are switched separately. 3-lamp in
cross section fixtures, the fixture is wired such that the inline center lamps are
switched separately from the inline outer lamps.
Other Options
F Fuse.  Slow or fast blow, determined by Litecontrol.
EF Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-powered ballast from
 a UL Listed manufacturer will operate one lamp for 1 1/2 hours.
LP/EF Low-profile Emergency Fluorescent Ballast. Battery-powered
 ballast from a UL Listed manufacturer
 will operate one lamp for 1 1/2 hours.
Cross-section lamping
1-T5 or T5HO 1-T8 2-T8 1-BX39, 40 or
50
3 1/4"
(83)
7 1/2"
(191mm)
1/2"
(13)
3 1/4"
(83)
7 1/2"
(191mm)
1/2"
(13)
T5 or T5HO
T8
W-AI-5624T8-TCWM-ELB10-TW-2CWQ-F-120 is a typical catalog number for a 2-lamp (2 lamps in cross-section), 4-foot long, T8 fixture
with textured matte white finish, electronic ballast, tandem-wired, pre-wired with two-circuit branch wiring and quick-connects, fuse, 120 volts.
Product, lamping, & length
W - AI - 56
Mounting
W